GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA, YOGA & NATUROPATHY,
UNANI, SSIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
(AYUSH)

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2123
TO BE ANSWERED ON 23°° SEPTEMBER, 2020
AYUSH UNIVERSITY
2123. SHRIMATI SARMISTHA SETHI:

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA, YOGA AND NATUROPATHY, UNANI,
SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY (AYUSH) be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to set up AYUSH Universities across the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, State/UT-wise, stream-wise?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
(DR. HARSH VARDHAN)

(@ & (b): At present there is no such proposal under consideration of the Central
Government.

